
Appendix 1. Participants’ demographic characteristics  

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

* IQR, Interquartile range.  
^ The respondents had the opportunity to choose multiple choices, and the proportion was based on the number of responses in each 
category. 

# It includes Urogynecologist, Pediatric gynecology, antenatal care in primary care center, and Infertility. 

 

Characteristics N= 60 

Gender (%) 

   Male  

   Female  

 

28.3 

71.7 

Age in years, median (IRQ)*  

   Male  

   Female 

42.5 (25) 

38 (18) 

43 (27) 

Years in Practice (%) 

   <5 

   5-10 

   11-20 

   21-30 

   >30 

 

30 

10 

23.3 

26.7 

10 

Years in Practice, median (IRQ)* 13 (22) 

Practice Location (%) 

   Riyadh 

   Out-side Riyadh  

 

85 

15 

Practice Type (%) 

   OP/Gyn partnership/group  

   Solo practice  

   Multi-speciality  

   University full-time faculty and 

practice  

   Hospital full-time practice 

 

35 

3.3 

3.3 

20 

38.3 

Consider self (%) 

   Mostly primary care provider  

   Mostly specialist 

   Both primary care provider and 

specialist 

 

23.3 

58.3 

18.3 

Proportion patient visits for (%) ^ 

   Obstetric care 

   Routine care/gynecologic exam 

   Diseases of reproductive system 

   Menopausal issues 

   Preconcenption care 

   Other # 

 

85 

71.7 

56.7 

55 

45 

6.7 


