Appendix 1. Participants' demographic characteristics

Characteristics	N= 60
Gender (%)	
Male	28.3
Female	71.7
Age in years, median (IRQ)*	42.5 (25)
Male	38 (18)
Female	43 (27)
Years in Practice (%)	
<5	30
5-10	10
11-20	23.3
21-30	26.7
>30	10
Years in Practice, median (IRQ)*	13 (22)
Practice Location (%)	
Riyadh	85
Out-side Riyadh	15
Practice Type (%)	
OP/Gyn partnership/group	35
Solo practice	3.3
Multi-speciality	3.3
University full-time faculty and	20
practice	38.3
Hospital full-time practice	
Consider self (%)	
Mostly primary care provider	23.3
Mostly specialist	58.3
Both primary care provider and	18.3
specialist	
Proportion patient visits for (%) ^	
Obstetric care	85
Routine care/gynecologic exam	71.7
Diseases of reproductive system	56.7
Menopausal issues	55
Preconcenption care	45
Other #	6.7

^{*} IQR, Interquartile range.
^ The respondents had the opportunity to choose multiple choices, and the proportion was based on the number of responses in each category.

[#] It includes Urogynecologist, Pediatric gynecology, antenatal care in primary care center, and Infertility.